
Florida Atlantic () -vs- Samford University ()
02/03/97 at Birmingham, AL

 
 

 
 
Florida Atlantic 64

Samford University 72

Date: 02/03/97
Time: 7:30 pm cst
Attendance: 1876
Site: Birmingham, AL
Referees: Mike Thibodeaux, Carlos Reyes, Jeff Kahn

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Florida Atlantic 31 33 64
Samford University 37 35 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Huyler, Philip * 39 8-19 0-3 6-6 2-5 7 1 5 3 0 1 22
13 Arnette, Damon * 33 5-10 1-1 3-5 2-5 7 5 3 3 0 2 14
05 Peoples, Cedric * 29 5-11 0-1 1-4 3-2 5 3 0 2 0 0 11
32 Kitchen, Otis * 22 2-3 0-1 1-1 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 5
45 Sjolund, Bjorn * 30 1-2 0-0 1-1 1-3 4 3 1 1 0 0 3
33 Cook, Akbar 24 4-8 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 8
20 Hunter, Tremayne 14 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 0 1
04 Metcalfe, Jimmie 9 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-58 1-9 13-19 13-21 34 19 13 13 0 4 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 25-58   43.1 % 1-9   11.1 % 13-19   68.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 IVAZ, Dusko * 30 7-15 4-8 0-0 2-6 8 4 2 1 1 2 18
20 PIXLEY, Jonathan * 33 7-9 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 2 1 4 0 1 15
40 DANIEL, Will * 30 5-5 1-1 2-3 1-5 6 3 5 2 1 0 13
32 WILLIAMS, Freddie * 27 1-3 0-0 3-4 2-1 3 0 4 2 1 0 5
10 DAVIS, Tyler * 32 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 1 3
33 RAWLINGS, Reed 11 2-9 1-6 4-7 2-1 3 0 1 3 2 1 9
11 LOPEZ, Mario 16 2-3 2-3 0-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 6
50 KAISER, Boyd 10 0-2 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 4 2 2 0 0 3
34 ROSS, Harley 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
45 ALTARATZ, Ethan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-49 9-23 13-22 9-22 31 18 17 16 5 7 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 25-49   51.0 % 9-23   39.1 % 13-22   59.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Florida Atlantic 31

Samford University 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Huyler, Philip 19 3-9 0-1 4-4 1-2 3 0 3 1 0 0 10
13 Arnette, Damon 17 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 1 6
5 Peoples, Cedric 14 1-6 0-1 1-2 2-0 2 2 0 2 0 0 3
32 Kitchen, Otis 10 2-3 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
45 Sjolund, Bjorn 15 1-2 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 3
33 Cook, Akbar 12 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
20 Hunter, Tremayne 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
4 Metcalfe, Jimmie 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-29 0-3 7-8 8-9 17 9 5 9 0 1 31
41.4 % 0.0 % 87.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 IVAZ, Dusko 15 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 1 6
20 PIXLEY, Jonathan 16 3-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 6
40 DANIEL, Will 15 2-2 1-1 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 2 1 0 7
32 WILLIAMS, Freddie 12 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 1 1 0 3
10 DAVIS, Tyler 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 RAWLINGS, Reed 4 2-7 1-5 4-7 1-1 2 0 1 2 2 1 9
11 LOPEZ, Mario 8 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 6
50 KAISER, Boyd 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
34 ROSS, Harley 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
45 ALTARATZ, Ethan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-23 6-14 7-11 4-8 12 7 7 9 5 5 37
52.2 % 42.9 % 63.6 %



Second Half Box Score
Florida Atlantic 33

Samford University 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Huyler, Philip 20 5-10 0-2 2-2 1-3 4 1 2 2 0 1 12
13 Arnette, Damon 16 2-6 1-1 3-5 2-2 4 3 2 2 0 1 8
5 Peoples, Cedric 15 4-5 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 8
32 Kitchen, Otis 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
45 Sjolund, Bjorn 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
33 Cook, Akbar 12 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
20 Hunter, Tremayne 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1
4 Metcalfe, Jimmie 4 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-29 1-6 6-11 5-12 17 10 8 4 0 3 33
44.8 % 16.7 % 54.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 IVAZ, Dusko 15 5-11 2-5 0-0 2-5 7 2 2 0 0 1 12
20 PIXLEY, Jonathan 17 4-4 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 0 9
40 DANIEL, Will 15 3-3 0-0 0-1 0-5 5 2 4 0 0 0 6
32 WILLIAMS, Freddie 15 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 3 1 0 0 2
10 DAVIS, Tyler 17 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 3
33 RAWLINGS, Reed 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 LOPEZ, Mario 8 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 KAISER, Boyd 6 0-2 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 3
34 ROSS, Harley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
45 ALTARATZ, Ethan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-26 3-9 6-11 5-14 19 11 10 7 0 2 35
50.0 % 33.3 % 54.5 %


